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Carb Night Classic at Lucas Oil Raceway

May 25-27, 2016

N
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Pro Mazda and USF2000
Registration Hours

Thu. 5/26
Fri.  5/27

7:00 am- 2:00 pm
12:00 pm- 6:00 pm

Accreditation Center — LOR Entry
Gate

Technical Inspection:

Pro Mazda
Tech Hours:
Wed. 5/25 2:00 pm - 6:00 pm
Thu. 5/26 8:00 am - 12:45 pm
1:15pm - 5:00 pm
Fri. 5/27 2:00 pm - 6:00 pm

Tech available for courtesy checks
outside scheduled appointments.
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Technical Inspection:

USF2000
Tech Hours:
Wed. 5/25 2:00 pm - 6:00 pm
Thu. 5/26 8:00 am - 12:45 pm
1:15pm - 5:00 pm
Fri. 5/27 2:00 pm - 6:00 pm

Tech available for courtesy checks
outside scheduled appointments.

Tire Scanning:
Thu. 5/26

7:00 am

Race Tire Scanning:

Thu. 5/26

1:30 pm

Meetings: Pro Mazda

Crew Chief: @Series Trailer

Wed. 5/25 (Test) 1:45 pm
Thu. 5/26 (Race) 1:00 pm
Pre-Event Driver:
Thu. 5/26 8:00 am
Pre-Race Driver:
Fri. 5/27 2:45 pm

Andersen Promotions Hospitality

Series Listing:
PRO MAZDA PRESENTED BY COOPER TIRES (Pro Mazda)

COOPER TIRES USF2000 POWERED BY MAZDA (USF2000)
USAC Silver Crown Series (USAC)

Wednesday, May 25, 2016

11:00 AMm -
7:00 Pm

Thursday, May 26, 2016

4:00 PM

6:00 AM
7:30AM - T7:45AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM - 9:30 AM
9:30AM - 10:00 AM
10:00AMm - 10:15AM

Tire Scanning:

7:00am - 8:00 am

Race Tire Scanning:

12:30 pm - 1:30 pm

8:00 am Thu. 5/26
2:00 pm Thu. 5/26
Meetings: USF2000
Crew Chief: @Series Trailer
Wed. 5/25 (Test) 1:45 pm
Thu. 5/26 (Race) 1:00 pm
Pre-Event Driver:
Thu. 5/26 8:00 am
Pre-Race Driver:
Fri. 5/27 2:30 pm
Andersen Promotions Hospitality

PRO MAzDA AND USF2000 COMPETITOR TRANSPORTER LOAD-IN

MRTI PADDOCK CLOSES

MRTI PADDOCK OPENS

TRACK DRIVE AROUND — SLOW SPEEDS ONLY!

PRO MAzDA/USF2000 PRE EVENT DRIVERS MEETING

USF2000 ROOKIE TESTING

USF2000 TESTING (ALL CARS)

BREAK

05/3/16




10:15 AM
10:45 Am
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
12:30 PM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:45PM
3:15PM
3:30 PM
4:30 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:15 PM
9:00 PM

10:45 Am
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
12:30 PM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:45PM
3:15Pm
3:30 Pm
4:30 PM
5:30 Pm
6:00 PM
6:15 PM
6:45 PM

Friday, May 27, 2016

9:00 AM
2:30 PMm
2:45PM
3:00 PM
3:45 PM
4:00 Pm
4:25PM
4:30 PMm
4:55 PM
5:05 PM
5:50 PM
6:10 PM
6:40 PM
7:10 PM
7:55PM
8:15 PM

3:45PMm
4:00 PM
4:25 Pm
4:30 PM
4:55 Pm
5:05Pm
5:50 PM
6:10 PM
6:40 PM
7:10 PM
7:55PM
8:15PM
9:15PM

PRO MAZDA ROOKIE TESTING

PRO MAZDA TESTING (ALL CARS)

BREAK

USF2000 TESTING
LUNCH BREAK

PRO MAZDA TESTING
BREAK

USF2000 TESTING
BREAK

PRO MAZDA TESTING
BREAK

USF2000 PRACTICE
BREAK

PRO MAZDA PRACTICE
MRTI PADDOCK CLOSES

MRTI PADDOCK OPENS
USF2000 DRIVERS MEETING
PRO MAzDA DRIVERS MEETING
USAC PRACTICE

BREAK

USF2000 QUALIFICATIONS
BREAK

PRO MAZDA QUALIFICATIONS
BREAK

USAC QUALIFICATIONS
BREAK

USF2000 RACE 75 LAPS
BREAK

PRO MAZzDA RACE 90 LAPS
BREAK

USAC RACE
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