



## Carb Night Classic at Lucas Oil Raceway May 25-27, 2016

#### Pro Mazda and USF2000 Registration Hours

Thu. 5/26 7:00 am - 2:00 pm Fri. 5/27 12:00 pm- 6:00 pm

Accreditation Center - LOR Entry

Gate

#### **Technical Inspection:** Pro Mazda

Tech Hours: Wed. 5/25

2:00 pm - 6:00 pm 8:00 am - 12:45 pm Thu. 5/26 1:15 pm - 5:00 pm 2:00 pm - 6:00 pm 5/27 Fri.

Tech available for courtesy checks outside scheduled appointments.

Tire Scanning:

7:00 am - 8:00 am Thu. 5/26

Race Tire Scanning:

Thu. 5/26 1:30 pm - 2:00 pm

#### Technical Inspection: USF2000

Tech Hours: Wed. 5/25 2:00 pm - 6:00 pm 8:00 am - 12:45 pm Thu. 5/26 1:15 pm - 5:00 pm 5/27 2:00 pm - 6:00 pm Fri.

Tech available for courtesy checks outside scheduled appointments.

Tire Scanning:

7:00 am - 8:00 am Thu. 5/26

Race Tire Scanning:

Thu. 5/26 12:30 pm - 1:30 pm

### Meetings: Pro Mazda

Crew Chief: @Series Trailer

Wed. 5/25 (Test) 1:45 pm Thu. 5/26 (Race) 1:00 pm

Pre-Event Driver:

Thu. 5/26 8:00 am

Pre-Race Driver:

Fri. 5/27 2:45 pm

Andersen Promotions Hospitality

### Meetings: USF2000

Crew Chief: @Series Trailer

Wed. 5/25 (Test) 1:45 pm Thu. 5/26 (Race) 1:00 pm

Pre-Event Driver:

8:00 am Thu. 5/26

Pre-Race Driver:

2:30 pm Fri. 5/27

Andersen Promotions Hospitality

## Series Listing:

PRO MAZDA PRESENTED BY COOPER TIRES (Pro Mazda) COOPER TIRES USF2000 POWERED BY MAZDA (USF2000) **USAC Silver Crown Series (USAC)** 

Wednesday, May 25, 2016

11:00 AM -4:00 PM PRO MAZDA AND USF2000 COMPETITOR TRANSPORTER LOAD-IN 7:00 PM **MRTI PADDOCK CLOSES** 

Thursday, May 26, 2016

6:00 AM **MRTI PADDOCK OPENS** 

7:30 AM TRACK DRIVE AROUND - SLOW SPEEDS ONLY! 7:45 AM

8:00 AM PRO MAZDA/USF2000 PRE EVENT DRIVERS MEETING

9:00 AM 9:30 AM **USF2000 ROOKIE TESTING** 9:30 AM 10:00 AM **USF2000 TESTING (ALL CARS)** 

10:00 AM -10:15 AM BREAK

> 1 05/3/16

10:15 AM -	10:45 AM	PRO MAZDA ROOKIE TESTING
10:45 AM -	11:15 AM	PRO MAZDA TESTING (ALL CARS)
11:15 AM -	11:30 AM	Break
11:30 AM -	12:30 PM	USF2000 TESTING
12:30 PM -	1:30 PM	LUNCH BREAK
1:30 PM -	2:30 PM	Pro Mazda Testing
2:30 PM -	2:45 PM	Break
2:45 PM -	3:15 PM	USF2000 TESTING
3:15 PM -	3:30 PM	Break
3:30 РМ -	4:30 PM	Pro Mazda Testing
4:30 PM -	5:30 PM	Break
5:30 PM -	6:00 РМ	USF2000 PRACTICE
6:00 PM -	6:15 PM	Break
6:15 рм -	6:45 PM	PRO MAZDA PRACTICE
9:00 РМ		MRTI PADDOCK CLOSES

# Friday, May 27, 2016

7, <u>2016</u>	
	MRTI PADDOCK OPENS
	<b>USF2000 DRIVERS MEETING</b>
	PRO MAZDA DRIVERS MEETING
3:45 PM	USAC PRACTICE
4:00 PM	Break
4:25 PM	<b>USF2000 QUALIFICATIONS</b>
4:30 PM	Break
4:55 PM	PRO MAZDA QUALIFICATIONS
5:05 PM	Break
5:50 PM	USAC QUALIFICATIONS
6:10 РМ	Break
6:40 РМ	USF2000 RACE 75 LAPS
7:10 PM	Break
7:55 PM	PRO MAZDA RACE 90 LAPS
8:15 PM	Break
9:15 PM	USAC RACE
	3:45 PM 4:00 PM 4:25 PM 4:35 PM 5:55 PM 5:50 PM 6:10 PM 7:10 PM 7:55 PM 8:15 PM

2 05/3/16